

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING



Between

Dr.Sagar Simlandy

Mr.Keshab Chandra Ghosh

## Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called the MOU) is signed on the 15th day of March, 2021 between Dr. Sagar Simlandy, Assistant Professor, Dept. of History, Sripat Singh College, Jiaganj, Murshidabad, and Keshab Chandra Ghosh, Assistant Professor of History, Jangipur College, Jangipur, Murshidabad, regarding research collaborations on two edited books: "Revisiting The History of India & Beyond" and "Colonial Origins of Modernity in India: Society, Polity, and Culture."

## Clauses of MoU

- 1. Both signing parties will adhere to research ethics, share ideas, and avoid any conflict of interest while publishing any documents or research articles.
- 2. Both parties will utilize research grants from any source for the fulfillment of the project.

Time Period of Collaboration

inis collaboration will remain in effect until one of the signing parties wishes to withdraw from the MOU.
Signed
First Party:
Second Party:
Functionality of the MOU
Within the purview of the MOU signed between Dr. Sagar Simlandy, Assistant Professor, Dept. of History, Sripat Singh College, Jiaganj, Murshidabad, and Keshab Chandra Ghosh, Assistant Professor of History, Jangipur College, Jangipur, Murshidabad, the following outcomes were obtained:
- Edited book, "Revisiting The History of India & Beyond," published by Online Gatha - The Endless Tale, Lucknow, in June 2021, ISBN 978-93-90388-94-3. - Edited book, "Colonial Origins of Modernity in India: Society, Polity, and Culture," published by BFC Publications, Lucknow, in August 2022, ISBN 978-93- 5632-427-5.
Signed: Dated the 15th March 2021
First Party:
Second Party:
Signature of Principal with Seal
Sripat Singh College:
Jangipur College: